

# 1021 Palm Springs Drive • Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 • 407.831.0950 www.altamontechristian.org

## PRESCHOOL RATE SCHEDULE 2024 – 2025 SCHOOL YEAR

**ENROLLMENT FEE: \$150.00** per child (due with application, not refundable) \* \*DOES NOT APPLY to VPK ONLY STUDENTS

**BOOKS FEE: \$100.00** per child\*
\*DOES NOT APPLY to VPK ONLY STUDENTS

GRADE	Annual Tuition
VPK (M, W, F: 8:15-1:30)	FREE
VPK (T/Th: 8:15-3:45)	FREE
VPK Prep (M-F: 8:15-3:15)	<b>\$4,800.00</b> (Payable in full, 2 installments or 10 monthly installments.)

All fees are based on 36 weeks.

# DISCOUNTS: Two Discount types available for preschool Full Time students only

- 5% Annual Tuition paid in full by August 1
- Multi-child \$300.00 off per additional child enrolled; 50% off tuition for the fourth child enrolled

TUITION PAYMENT: ALL Payments must be made Online through your Family Portal. This payment along with the Tuition Payment Enrollment Fee, which is paid directly to FACTS, will be set up during your initial enrollment.

## MORNING/AFTERNOON CARE PROGRAM: Fees charged monthly or hourly

Morning/Afternoon care is available when school is in session for all full day preschool students, from 7:00 AM until 6:00 PM. Monthly fees must be prepaid by the 10<sup>th</sup> of each month through your Family Portal. For those not enrolled in the aftercare monthly payment plan, each student will be billed hourly. Hourly billing must be paid at the close of each week. Payments must be made through your Family Portal, separate from your tuition payment. Snacks will be provided during the aftercare program.

SERVICE	FEE		
Morning Care (M-F: 7:00-8:30 AM)	\$50.00 per month		
Afternoon Care (3:30-6:00 PM)	\$110.00 per month (includes morning care)		
Open Hourly Rate	\$8.00 per hour		

\$5.00 per minute charged after 6:00 PM.

There is no Afternoon Care available for 3 day VPK Students.

Lunch must be brought to school by the student or purchased through our school lunch program. Orders must be placed by noon on Friday the week prior.

#### UNIFORM/SPIRIT WEAR: Students are required to be in specific school attire

School Uniforms are required for purchase from ACS. Preschool uniform t-shirts will be available for order and purchase from the ACS school office. School uniform bottoms must be uniform style (no cargo pockets), tan/navy shorts or pants (boys) or tan/navy pants, shorts, skorts, or jumpers (girls).

ACS school spirit wear and outerwear are available for purchase seasonally.

 Uniform Package (Required for every student) (Includes – 5 t-shirts and full zip jacket) -\$100.00

• Extra Preschool T-shirt: \$15.00

School Spirit Wear: \$10.00 - \$50.00
 School Outwear: \$25.00 - \$60.00

#### **PAYMENT POLICY DETAILS:**

1. To receive the 5% tuition discount, annual tuition must be paid by August 1st.

- 2. A referral credit of \$300.00 will be awarded to those who refer a new, enrolling family to the school. When the new family is enrolled a credit will be applied to your FACTS payment agreement. Should the new family withdraw early, the credit will expire. Referral credits will not be awarded to families that receive financial aid.
- 3. Monthly tuition payments are due by the 1<sup>st</sup>, 10<sup>th</sup>, or 15<sup>th</sup> of each month. August through May and may only be paid through your Family Portal. Late fees will be assessed through FACTS for non-payment. Any account that is ten days past due the selected date of any month will result in the student not being permitted to class each day after until the account is satisfied.
- 4. Enrollment fees, textbook fees, uniform fees, and first month's tuition ARE NOT SUBJECT TO REFUND. The Textbook fee is a RENTAL fee; you will be charged full cost to replace any lost books and a fair fee for any damaged materials.

## ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION:

Office Address: 601 Palm Springs Drive • Altamonte Springs, FL • 32701

**Phone:** 407.831.0950 **Extended Day Program:** 407.592.8972

Email: school@altamontechristian.org

South Campus Address: 601 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (Middle and High School Grades)

North Campus Address: 1021 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (VPK through Elementary

Grades)

#### **SCHOOL HOURS:**

Office: Preschool: Elementary: 7:45 am - 4:00 pm/Friday 7:45 am - 3:00 pm

Secondary (MS / HS): Morning Care: 8:15 am - 3:30 pm

Aftercare: 8:15 am – 3:15 pm/Friday Dismissal 2:15 pm 8:00 am – 3:20 pm/Friday Dismissal 2:20 pm

8.00 am – 3.20 pm/Fnday Dismissai 2.20 pm

7:00 am - 8:15 am 3:30 pm - 6:00 pm